

28 CS DJ 862/22
BHARAT CHUGH Vs. M/S EZ ESTATE LLP

30.04.2025

Present : Sh. Chirag Alagh and Sh. Deepanshu, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant (defence already struck off).

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1. Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant that Ld. main counsel is not available today. Further the copy of the affidavit is not supplied.

Same is opposed by Ld. counsel for the plaintiff. It is stated that the copy is already supplied on 17.05.2024. The defence of the defendant is already struck off. Already enough opportunities have been given. Hence, no further opportunity is made out.

Record perused.

As pointed out by Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, the copy is already supplied on 17.05.2024, as noted in the order-sheet. On that day, when the witness was examined, on request, the cross-examination was deferred. The defence of the defendant is already struck off. Hence, the defendant cannot seek multiple opportunities for this purpose. Hence, the court is not inclined to adjourn the matter further. He is discharged.

(2)

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that no other witness is left to be examined. Hence, PE stands closed.

Now to come up for final arguments for **05.07.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/30.04.2025